

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3727 OF 2025**

Rajani Rajan Deshpande @ Rajani Sagar

Pandit

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Mr Kiran C Shinde, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr Abhijit Aher, i/b Suyash N Khuse, for the Intervenor.

Mr Sachin Saste, PI attached to Borivali Police Station,
present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 26th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. None appears for the Applicant. Since this is a fresh matter, one more opportunity is given to the Applicant to appear.

2. Hence, stand over to 10th November 2025.

3. It is made clear that if none appears for the Applicant on the next date, the Court may consider dismissing the present Application.

4. Mr. Abhijit Aher, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2, states that he has not received a copy of the Bail Application.

5. Learned counsel for the Applicant to supply spare copy of the Bail Application along with annexures to the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 within 8 days from today, failing which the Application shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.09.26
18:38:01
+0530