

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.3727 OF 2025

Rajani Rajan Deshpande @
Rajani Sagar PanditApplicant.
Versus
State of MaharashtraRespondent.

Mr. Arif Shaikh, h/for Mr. Shukla, for the Applicant.
Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the State-Respondent.

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
DATED: 14th November 2025

PC:-

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. By an order dated 10th October 2025, one week time was granted to learned counsel for the Applicant to implead the Complainant as the Respondent No.2 from the date of the order.
3. Today, Mr. Arif Shaikh, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, submits that due to ensuing Diwali Vacation, he

was unable to carry out the amendment and seeks extension of time to carry out amendment.

4. Accordingly, time granted to carry out amendment is extended by a period of one week from today.

5. Accordingly, praecipe is disposed of.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.11.17
11:09:45
+0530