

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3727 OF 2025

Rajani Rajan Deshpande @ Rajani Sagar PanditAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijit Aher i/b. Mr. Suyash N. Khose for Appellant.

Mr. Ashok Shukla for Appellant.

Mr. A. R. Kapadnis 'B' Panel - Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 24/04/2026 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)