

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3727 OF 2025

Rajani Rajan Deshpande @ Rajani Sagr Pandit ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Ashok Shukla for the Applicant

Mr. Mayour Sonawane, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Siddharth Sutaria, Abhijit Aher, Suyash Khose, for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Suryakant Doke PSI, Borivali Police Station.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 24th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks accommodation.
2. At the request, stand over to 07th May, 2026.

R. M. JOSHI, J.