

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3727 OF 2025

Rajani Rajan Deshpande @ Rajani Sagr Pandit ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents.

Mr. Ashok A. Shukla, for the Applicant .
Mr. Arfain Sait, APP, for the Respondent No.1 - State.
Mr. Suyash N. Khose, for the Respondent No.2.
PI – Sachin Saste, Borivali Police Station, Mumbai, is present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 7th May, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that here in this case the Applicant has not been provided with grounds of arrest in writing.
2. Learned APP opposes the said contention by relying upon judgment of the Division Bench of this Court to contend that the said requirement would be with effect after 6th November 2025. Since, this requires to be heard, for want of time, stand over to 8th June 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-