

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.3727 OF 2025

Rajani Rajan Deshpande
@ Rajani Sagar Pandit Applicant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr.. Respondents

Mr. Suman Waskar i/b Mr. Ashok Shukla for the Applicant.
Mr. Swapnil Valve, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Suyash N. Khose with Mr. Siddharth Sutaria with Mr. Mrugen Dhage
for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Suryakant Doke, PSI, Borivali police station.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 8th JUNE, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Mr. Valve, learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) Stand over to **16th June, 2026.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)